
Project: CPMS Pin:
Section: Let Date: 4-Jun-24

City, State, Zip Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Lake Bluff, IL, 60044 $2,154,851.16 -39.73% -$1,420,184.04
Antioch, IL, 60002 $2,459,781.17 -31.20% -$1,115,254.03

Engineer's Estimate: $3,575,035.20

Description:
Resurfacing of Grass Lake Road including pavement milling, pavement patching, HMA binder and 
surface course, pavement markings, center line and edge line rumble strips and other related work.

Bidder Address
Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road

Summary of Bids Received

Grass Lake Road Safety Improvement 23-43
23-00059-14-SP

Payne & Dolan, Inc. 28435 W. Route 173



Project: Grass Lake Road Safety Improvement CPMS Pin: 23-43
Section: 23-00059-14-SP Let Date: 4-Jun-24

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 28000510 INLET FILTERS 92.0 EACH $200.00 $18,400.00 $330.00 $30,360.00 $303.00 $27,876.00
2 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 58,662.0 POUND $1.00 $58,662.00 $0.01 $586.62 $0.10 $5,866.20
3 40600370 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 33,970.0 FOOT $4.00 $135,880.00 $2.38 $80,848.60 $2.57 $87,302.90
4 40603080 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 17.0 TON $250.00 $4,250.00 $455.00 $7,735.00 $289.42 $4,920.14
5 40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 10,454.0 TON $100.00 $1,045,400.00 $75.80 $792,413.20 $72.20 $754,778.80
6 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 338.0 SQ YD $2.00 $676.00 $1.40 $473.20 $1.40 $473.20
7 44000155 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  1 1/2" 130,293.0 SQ YD $3.50 $456,025.50 $1.97 $256,677.21 $2.11 $274,918.23
8 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 1,245.0 FOOT $25.00 $31,125.00 $18.10 $22,534.50 $18.10 $22,534.50
9 44201701 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,    5 INCH 326.0 SQ YD $40.00 $13,040.00 $20.00 $6,520.00 $62.06 $20,231.56
10 44201705 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   5 INCH 489.0 SQ YD $40.00 $19,560.00 $20.00 $9,780.00 $47.71 $23,330.19
11 44201709 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  5 INCH 1,466.0 SQ YD $40.00 $58,640.00 $20.00 $29,320.00 $36.66 $53,743.56
12 44201711 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   5 INCH 978.0 SQ YD $40.00 $39,120.00 $20.00 $19,560.00 $30.09 $29,428.02
13 44201785 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,   12 INCH 326.0 SQ YD $110.00 $35,860.00 $40.00 $13,040.00 $100.37 $32,720.62
14 44201789 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  12 INCH 489.0 SQ YD $110.00 $53,790.00 $40.00 $19,560.00 $86.36 $42,230.04
15 44201794 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH 1,466.0 SQ YD $110.00 $161,260.00 $40.00 $58,640.00 $87.03 $127,585.98
16 44201796 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  12 INCH 978.0 SQ YD $110.00 $107,580.00 $40.00 $39,120.00 $70.87 $69,310.86
17 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 364.0 TON $70.00 $25,480.00 $63.40 $23,077.60 $102.51 $37,313.64
18 56109210 WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED 2.0 EACH $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $706.00 $1,412.00
19 60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED 4.0 EACH $700.00 $2,800.00 $635.00 $2,540.00 $536.00 $2,144.00

20 60251740
CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 24 FRAME AND 
GRATE 4.0 EACH $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $1,065.00 $4,260.00 $1,505.00 $6,020.00

21 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 2.0 EACH $700.00 $1,400.00 $745.00 $1,490.00 $706.00 $1,412.00
22 60257900 MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 2.0 EACH $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,215.00 $4,430.00 $1,587.00 $3,174.00
23 60260100 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED 5.0 EACH $550.00 $2,750.00 $635.00 $3,175.00 $543.00 $2,715.00

24 60261320 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE 2.0 EACH $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,065.00 $2,130.00 $1,991.00 $3,982.00

25 60261540 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE 2.0 EACH $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,065.00 $2,130.00 $1,538.00 $3,076.00
26 60262700 INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 2.0 EACH $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,070.00 $4,140.00 $942.00 $1,884.00
27 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 704.0 FOOT $85.00 $59,840.00 $47.95 $33,756.80 $47.95 $33,756.80
28 60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 542.0 FOOT $100.00 $54,200.00 $64.95 $35,202.90 $64.95 $35,202.90
29 64200108 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS,  8 INCH 43,196.0 FOOT $1.00 $43,196.00 $0.69 $29,805.24 $0.30 $12,958.80
30 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $188,668.00 $188,668.00 $259,100.00 $259,100.00

31 70300211 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT 761.0 SQ FT $4.00 $3,044.00 $0.01 $7.61 $1.75 $1,331.75
32 70300221 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"- PAINT 68,743.0 FOOT $0.75 $51,557.25 $0.01 $687.43 $0.29 $19,935.47
33 70300241 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING  - LINE 6"- PAINT 2,490.0 FOOT $1.25 $3,112.50 $0.01 $24.90 $0.43 $1,070.70
34 70300281 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"- PAINT 159.0 FOOT $3.00 $477.00 $0.01 $1.59 $1.75 $278.25

Return Bid Tabulation

Payne & Dolan, Inc.

Description:
Resurfacing of Grass Lake Road including pavement milling, pavement 
patching, HMA binder and surface course, pavement markings, center line 
and edge line rumble strips and other related work.

Eng Unit Price Peter Baker & Son Company



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Payne & Dolan, Inc.Eng Unit Price Peter Baker & Son Company

35 70307120 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE 5,939.0 FOOT $1.00 $5,939.00 $1.25 $7,423.75 $1.53 $9,086.67

36 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 761.0 SQ FT $5.00 $3,805.00 $5.00 $3,805.00 $4.25 $3,234.25
37 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 25,326.0 FOOT $1.20 $30,391.20 $0.70 $17,728.20 $0.58 $14,689.08
38 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5" 57,081.0 FOOT $1.50 $85,621.50 $0.85 $48,518.85 $0.72 $41,098.32
39 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6" 3,183.0 FOOT $1.75 $5,570.25 $1.00 $3,183.00 $0.86 $2,737.38
40 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  8" 92.0 FOOT $2.50 $230.00 $1.50 $138.00 $1.15 $105.80
41 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 1,197.0 FOOT $3.25 $3,890.25 $2.50 $2,992.50 $2.13 $2,549.61
42 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 159.0 FOOT $6.50 $1,033.50 $5.00 $795.00 $4.25 $675.75
43 78009004 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 1,475.0 FOOT $5.00 $7,375.00 $1.40 $2,065.00 $0.98 $1,445.50
44 78009005 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 1,475.0 FOOT $6.00 $8,850.00 $2.10 $3,097.50 $1.22 $1,799.50

45 78011000
GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND 
SYMBOLS 2,159.0 SQ FT $6.00 $12,954.00 $2.00 $4,318.00 $2.50 $5,397.50

46 78011025 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5" 68,802.0 FOOT $1.00 $68,802.00 $0.30 $20,640.60 $0.28 $19,264.56
47 78011030 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" 54,498.0 FOOT $1.50 $81,747.00 $0.40 $21,799.20 $0.33 $17,984.34
48 78011035 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7" 3,183.0 FOOT $1.75 $5,570.25 $0.50 $1,591.50 $0.44 $1,400.52
49 78011045 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9" 92.0 FOOT $2.50 $230.00 $0.75 $69.00 $0.55 $50.60
50 78011065 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13" 1,197.0 FOOT $3.00 $3,591.00 $1.00 $1,197.00 $0.65 $778.05
51 78011125 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25" 71.0 FOOT $6.00 $426.00 $2.00 $142.00 $5.00 $355.00
52 78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL 1,455.0 EACH $10.00 $14,550.00 $13.80 $20,079.00 $5.81 $8,453.55
53 78300201 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING 25,236.0 SQ FT $1.00 $25,236.00 $0.01 $252.36 $0.01 $252.36
54 78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING 1,106.0 SQ FT $5.00 $5,530.00 $3.00 $3,318.00 $0.01 $11.06
55 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 1.0 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00

56 89501410
RELOCATE EXISTING EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM, 
PHASING UNIT 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $726.00 $726.00 $726.00 $726.00

57 89502300 REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT 3,016.0 FOOT $0.75 $2,262.00 $2.90 $8,746.40 $2.90 $8,746.40
58 89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 1.0 EACH $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,560.00 $2,560.00 $2,560.00 $2,560.00
59 89502380 REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE 4.0 EACH $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,280.00 $5,120.00 $1,280.00 $5,120.00
60 89502385 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION 1.0 EACH $350.00 $350.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00
61 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 2.0 LOAD $500.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $300.00 $800.30 $1,600.60
62 LC200052 EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER 2.0 UNIT $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $3,400.00 $6,800.00 $3,062.19 $6,124.38
63 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 11,040.0 UNIT $1.00 $11,040.00 $1.00 $11,040.00 $1.00 $11,040.00
64 LC400202 SEAL COAT 265.0 SQ YD $20.00 $5,300.00 $11.30 $2,994.50 $8.59 $2,276.35
65 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 25.0 EACH $700.00 $17,500.00 $540.00 $13,500.00 $1,695.00 $42,375.00
66 LC800911 RELOCATE EXISTING CELLULAR MODEM 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00
67 X0326898 CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16" 22,788.0 FOOT $1.00 $22,788.00 $0.60 $13,672.80 $0.47 $10,710.36
68 X0327211 RELOCATE SWITCH 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00
69 X4023000 TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD) 1.0 EACH $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $2,974.81 $2,974.81
70 X6030205 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 11.0 EACH $1,250.00 $13,750.00 $1,475.00 $16,225.00 $1,662.00 $18,282.00
71 X6300210 GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 10.0 EACH $600.00 $6,000.00 $595.00 $5,950.00 $261.41 $2,614.10
72 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 6.0 CAL MO $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,649.31 $9,895.86
73 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $32,480.00 $32,480.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00

74 X7800815 HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH 43,418.0 FOOT $1.00 $43,418.00 $0.30 $13,025.40 $0.45 $19,538.10
75 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 1,455.0 EACH $65.00 $94,575.00 $21.00 $30,555.00 $33.50 $48,742.50
76 X8570226 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET (SPECIAL) 1.0 EACH $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $26,080.00 $26,080.00 $26,080.00 $26,080.00
77 X8620200 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (SPECIAL) 1.0 EACH $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $9,460.00 $9,460.00 $9,460.00 $9,460.00
78 X8860105 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 241.0 FOOT $35.00 $8,435.00 $39.20 $9,447.20 $39.20 $9,447.20

79 X8891406
RELOCATE EXISTING REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO VEHICLE 
SYSTEM (SPECIAL) 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Payne & Dolan, Inc.Eng Unit Price Peter Baker & Son Company

80 XX008130 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED 25.0 EACH $600.00 $15,000.00 $580.00 $14,500.00 $1,013.00 $25,325.00
81 XX009142 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL) 1,980.0 SQ FT $2.50 $4,950.00 $3.00 $5,940.00 $1.25 $2,475.00
82 Z0033044 RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LEVEL 1 1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,120.00 $4,120.00 $4,120.00 $4,120.00

Total $3,575,035.20 $2,154,851.16 $2,459,781.17



Project: Grass Lake Road Safety Improvement CPMS Pin: 23-43
Section: 23-00059-14-SP Let Date: 4-Jun-24

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price
Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 28000510 INLET FILTERS 92.0 EACH $200.00 $18,400.00 $303.00 $330.00 $316.50
2 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 58662.0 POUND $1.00 $58,662.00 $0.01 $0.10 $0.06
3 40600370 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 33970.0 FOOT $4.00 $135,880.00 $2.38 $2.57 $2.48
4 40603080 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 17.0 TON $250.00 $4,250.00 $289.42 $455.00 $372.21
5 40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 10454.0 TON $100.00 $1,045,400.00 $72.20 $75.80 $74.00
6 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 338.0 SQ YD $2.00 $676.00 $1.40 $1.40 $1.40
7 44000155 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  1 1/2" 130293.0 SQ YD $3.50 $456,025.50 $1.97 $2.11 $2.04
8 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 1245.0 FOOT $25.00 $31,125.00 $18.10 $18.10 $18.10
9 44201701 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,    5 INCH 326.0 SQ YD $40.00 $13,040.00 $20.00 $62.06 $41.03
10 44201705 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   5 INCH 489.0 SQ YD $40.00 $19,560.00 $20.00 $47.71 $33.86
11 44201709 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  5 INCH 1466.0 SQ YD $40.00 $58,640.00 $20.00 $36.66 $28.33
12 44201711 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   5 INCH 978.0 SQ YD $40.00 $39,120.00 $20.00 $30.09 $25.04
13 44201785 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,   12 INCH 326.0 SQ YD $110.00 $35,860.00 $40.00 $100.37 $70.18
14 44201789 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  12 INCH 489.0 SQ YD $110.00 $53,790.00 $40.00 $86.36 $63.18
15 44201794 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH 1466.0 SQ YD $110.00 $161,260.00 $40.00 $87.03 $63.52
16 44201796 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  12 INCH 978.0 SQ YD $110.00 $107,580.00 $40.00 $70.87 $55.44
17 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 364.0 TON $70.00 $25,480.00 $63.40 $102.51 $82.96
18 56109210 WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED 2.0 EACH $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $706.00 $750.00 $728.00
19 60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED 4.0 EACH $700.00 $2,800.00 $536.00 $635.00 $585.50

20 60251740
CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 24 FRAME AND 
GRATE 4.0 EACH $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $1,065.00 $1,505.00 $1,285.00

21 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 2.0 EACH $700.00 $1,400.00 $706.00 $745.00 $725.50
22 60257900 MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 2.0 EACH $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,587.00 $2,215.00 $1,901.00
23 60260100 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED 5.0 EACH $550.00 $2,750.00 $543.00 $635.00 $589.00

24 60261320 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE 2.0 EACH $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,065.00 $1,991.00 $1,528.00

25 60261540 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE 2.0 EACH $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,065.00 $1,538.00 $1,301.50
26 60262700 INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 2.0 EACH $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $942.00 $2,070.00 $1,506.00
27 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 704.0 FOOT $85.00 $59,840.00 $47.95 $47.95 $47.95
28 60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 542.0 FOOT $100.00 $54,200.00 $64.95 $64.95 $64.95
29 64200108 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS,  8 INCH 43196.0 FOOT $1.00 $43,196.00 $0.30 $0.69 $0.50
30 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $188,668.00 $259,100.00 $223,884.00

31 70300211 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT 761.0 SQ FT $4.00 $3,044.00 $0.01 $1.75 $0.88
32 70300221 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"- PAINT 68743.0 FOOT $0.75 $51,557.25 $0.01 $0.29 $0.15
33 70300241 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING  - LINE 6"- PAINT 2490.0 FOOT $1.25 $3,112.50 $0.01 $0.43 $0.22
34 70300281 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"- PAINT 159.0 FOOT $3.00 $477.00 $0.01 $1.75 $0.88
35 70307120 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE 5939.0 FOOT $1.00 $5,939.00 $1.25 $1.53 $1.39

36 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 761.0 SQ FT $5.00 $3,805.00 $4.25 $5.00 $4.62
37 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 25326.0 FOOT $1.20 $30,391.20 $0.58 $0.70 $0.64
38 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5" 57081.0 FOOT $1.50 $85,621.50 $0.72 $0.85 $0.78
39 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6" 3183.0 FOOT $1.75 $5,570.25 $0.86 $1.00 $0.93
40 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  8" 92.0 FOOT $2.50 $230.00 $1.15 $1.50 $1.32
41 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 1197.0 FOOT $3.25 $3,890.25 $2.13 $2.50 $2.32
42 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 159.0 FOOT $6.50 $1,033.50 $4.25 $5.00 $4.62
43 78009004 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 1475.0 FOOT $5.00 $7,375.00 $0.98 $1.40 $1.19

Return Bid Details

Description:
Resurfacing of Grass Lake Road including pavement milling, pavement patching, HMA binder and surface course, 
pavement markings, center line and edge line rumble strips and other related work.

Eng Unit Price



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price
Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Unit Price

44 78009005 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 1475.0 FOOT $6.00 $8,850.00 $1.22 $2.10 $1.66

45 78011000
GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND 
SYMBOLS 2159.0 SQ FT $6.00 $12,954.00 $2.00 $2.50 $2.25

46 78011025 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5" 68802.0 FOOT $1.00 $68,802.00 $0.28 $0.30 $0.29
47 78011030 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" 54498.0 FOOT $1.50 $81,747.00 $0.33 $0.40 $0.36
48 78011035 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7" 3183.0 FOOT $1.75 $5,570.25 $0.44 $0.50 $0.47
49 78011045 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9" 92.0 FOOT $2.50 $230.00 $0.55 $0.75 $0.65
50 78011065 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13" 1197.0 FOOT $3.00 $3,591.00 $0.65 $1.00 $0.82
51 78011125 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25" 71.0 FOOT $6.00 $426.00 $2.00 $5.00 $3.50
52 78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL 1455.0 EACH $10.00 $14,550.00 $5.81 $13.80 $9.80
53 78300201 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING 25236.0 SQ FT $1.00 $25,236.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
54 78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING 1106.0 SQ FT $5.00 $5,530.00 $0.01 $3.00 $1.50
55 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 1.0 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00

56 89501410
RELOCATE EXISTING EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM, 
PHASING UNIT 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $726.00 $726.00 $726.00

57 89502300 REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT 3016.0 FOOT $0.75 $2,262.00 $2.90 $2.90 $2.90
58 89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 1.0 EACH $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,560.00 $2,560.00 $2,560.00
59 89502380 REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE 4.0 EACH $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00
60 89502385 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION 1.0 EACH $350.00 $350.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00
61 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 2.0 LOAD $500.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $800.30 $475.15
62 LC200052 EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER 2.0 UNIT $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $3,062.19 $3,400.00 $3,231.10
63 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 11040.0 UNIT $1.00 $11,040.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
64 LC400202 SEAL COAT 265.0 SQ YD $20.00 $5,300.00 $8.59 $11.30 $9.94
65 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 25.0 EACH $700.00 $17,500.00 $540.00 $1,695.00 $1,117.50
66 LC800911 RELOCATE EXISTING CELLULAR MODEM 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00
67 X0326898 CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16" 22788.0 FOOT $1.00 $22,788.00 $0.47 $0.60 $0.54
68 X0327211 RELOCATE SWITCH 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00
69 X4023000 TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD) 1.0 EACH $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $2,974.81 $1,537.40
70 X6030205 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 11.0 EACH $1,250.00 $13,750.00 $1,475.00 $1,662.00 $1,568.50
71 X6300210 GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 10.0 EACH $600.00 $6,000.00 $261.41 $595.00 $428.20
72 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 6.0 CAL MO $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,649.31 $1,324.66
73 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $26,000.00 $32,480.00 $29,240.00

74 X7800815 HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH 43418.0 FOOT $1.00 $43,418.00 $0.30 $0.45 $0.38
75 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 1455.0 EACH $65.00 $94,575.00 $21.00 $33.50 $27.25
76 X8570226 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET (SPECIAL) 1.0 EACH $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $26,080.00 $26,080.00 $26,080.00
77 X8620200 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (SPECIAL) 1.0 EACH $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $9,460.00 $9,460.00 $9,460.00
78 X8860105 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 241.0 FOOT $35.00 $8,435.00 $39.20 $39.20 $39.20

79 X8891406
RELOCATE EXISTING REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO VEHICLE SYSTEM 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00

80 XX008130 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED 25.0 EACH $600.00 $15,000.00 $580.00 $1,013.00 $796.50
81 XX009142 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL) 1980.0 SQ FT $2.50 $4,950.00 $1.25 $3.00 $2.12
82 Z0033044 RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LEVEL 1 1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,120.00 $4,120.00 $4,120.00

Total $3,575,035.20
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